25.xl.OO feet 500.00 
Indicated value by Cost Approach $ 5,800.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable 
Sal.es Approach, it is your appraisers• opinion that the total damages are: 

Land 
Improvements 
Total. 

$ 500.00 
5~'300~00 

$5,800.00 

"FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED OOLLARS• 

Comparable Sales: 

Project Area 1-B 
Parcel No. 2l 
164 Robertson 

MARKET mBQACH 

1. 118 E, Colorado. Sold $7,000, $300 down, March 2, 1960. Sarne 
size apartment down and up. Only part basement but stucco 
exterior, larger lot and better location.